NO. !	5099	Ρ.	2
-------	------	----	---

U.S. Department of COMMER United States Patent and Trademark Off	
RM COVER SHEET SONLY HDP Docket No. 8989-000063/US/NI Express Mail Label No. N/	
e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NOK CORPORATION Internal Address:	
This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes X No	
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
None required (government interest not affecting title)	
8. Payment Information	
a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
b. Deposit Account Number 08-0750	
Authorized User Name <u>Hamess, Dickey & Pierce</u>	
October 21, 2009	

CH \$40.00 080750 12595417

Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ATTACHMENT SHEET

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

HDP Docket No. 8989-000063/US/NP

1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s)

- (5) Ken Yoshikawa 09/24/2009
- (6) Yuki SATO 09/25/2009

OCT. 21. 2009 12:54PM HARNESS DICKEY.:51:24 PM **PAGE 4/005** F:NO. 5099**ver**P. 6

TO:HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. COMPANY:P. O. BOX 828

·

· · -

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

HIDEYUK

.

10/09/2009 500985263

SUBMISSION TYPE:			
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE: NO		
CONVEYING PARTY		and har a second and a second second and a second second second second second second second second second secon	-
Execution Da			
Hiroki MATSUI		09/24/2009	
Masayuki TANIDA	· · ·	09/24/2009	
Hirotaka MIZUTA		09/25/2009	
		09/24/2009	
Ken YOSHIKAWA		09/24/2009	<u> </u>
Yuki SATO		09/25/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA	n na ser e ser en	
Name:	NOK CORPO	<u>RATION*:</u>	
Street Address:		daimon 1-chome, Minato-ku	
	Tokyo		
City: State/Country: ''	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	1058585		
	" <u></u>		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1 👘	en e	. <u> </u>
Property T,	урс.	Number	
	<u> </u>	12595417 (1.5. 1.5. 1.5. 1.5. 1.5. 1.5. 1.5. 1.5	
			<u> </u>
		an a	
East Musehor .	(248)64	1 -0270	-
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 41-1800	
Phone:	(248) 6	v@hdp.com	-
Email:	smcgav	s, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.	
Correspondent Name	r Hames	ox 628	+
Address Line 1:	······································	E Migde	
Address Line 2:	Biederal Biederal	E. Wade eld Hills, MICHIGAN 48303	
Address Life 45	4-1 2 4 11 - 1 - 2	adam na ada ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang an	
ATTORNEY DOCKE			
<u>`</u>	<u> </u>		

OCT. 21. 2009 12:54PM HARNESS DICKEY :51:24 PM PAGE 5/005 FiNO. 5099/erP. 7

TO:HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. COMPANY: P. O. BOX 828

Total Attachments: 2 source=8989-000063-US-NP_Assignment#page1.tif source=8989-000063-US-NP_Assignment#page2.tif				
(1977年,1977年)名《中国大学》》				
··· .				
NAMES OF THE REPORT	n de la companya de la Companya de la companya de la company			
 A set of the set of				
a set of the state of the set of				
 A second state of the second stat	an an tha 1910 - Maria Analas an Anglas Maria an tha			
$(\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}})^{*} = (\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}})^{*} (\mathcal{L})^{*} (L$				
and the second second second	and the second			
	· · ·			
- -	a an			
the state of the s				
الد الإيرانية. 1- يوني المراجعية المراجعية المراجعية المراجعية المراجعية المراجعية المراجعية المراجعية المراجع				
· · · · · ·	1			
	6. · · ·			
5 Sec. 25 Sec.	· . · · ·			
1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 -	ng Bangan ng Kangang ng			
· · ·				
· · · · · · · · ·	t and the second se			
· · ·	· · · ·			
	, · · ·			

.

.

ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Docket No.

The undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has an interest in the invention entitled:

OIL SEAL

which is the subject of a United States or International application for patent

- (a) executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration and Power of Attorney);
- (b)
 executed on ____, ___, ___;
- (d) U.S. Patent No. _____, issued ____, and ____, presently assigned as evidenced at Reel _____, Frame ____; or
- (e) entitled above and naming the undersigned inventors in this provisional patent application; and

NOK CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan of 12-15, Shibadaimon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 1058585 Japan, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of said applications or patents resulting therefrom;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes an attorney authorized to prosecute this patent application to insert here in parentheses (Application No. ______, filed _____) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

noka Matsur Hiroki MATSUI

<u>Leptember 24, 2001</u>

Masayuki Januda ____ Masayuki TANIDA

Dated Deptember 24, 2009

Hirotaka Mizuta_____Hirotaka MIZUTA

<u>Sep 25 2009</u>

Hideyuki Furuyana Hideyuki FURUYAMA

Dated /

<u>Ren Yoskillana</u> Ken YOSHIKAWA Fifth Inventor or Assignor

Dated 24. 2009

____Yuki SATO

Sixth Inventor or Assignor

Sep. 25 2009

Page 2 of 2

ł